
St Joseph’s Parish  
Advent and Christmas  

Program 2018 
 

1st Dec. (Sat): Start of Advent. 
 

4th Dec. (Tue): 7.30 p.m.—Advent Prayers & Reflection in the Church. 
 
7th Dec. (Fri): 11.00 a.m.—Anointing Mass (in Parish Centre) followed by Christmas Lunch for the Seniors. 
 

11th Dec. (Tue): 7.30 p.m.—Advent Prayers & Reflection in the Church. 
 
18th Dec. (Tue): 11.00 a.m.—Anointing Mass at Rucker's Hill Nursing Home. 

 
18th Dec. (Tue): 7.30 p.m.—Advent Prayers & Reflection in the Church. 
 

20th Dec. (Thu): 11.00 a.m.—Anointing Mass at Westgarth Nursing Home. 
 
20th Dec. (Thu): 7.30 p.m.—Parish Penitential Service and Sacrament of Reconciliation. 

 
24th Dec. (Mon): Christmas Eve. 
          6.30 p.m.—Family Mass, Christmas Message and Special Children’s Christmas Program. 

          9.00 p.m.—Carols.  
          9.30 p.m.—Vigil Mass.  
 

25th Dec. (Tue): Christmas Day. 
         8.45 a.m.—Mass (English/Italian).  
         10.30 a.m.—Mass. 

 
29th Dec. (Sat): Feast of the Holy Family. 
        6.30 p.m.—Vigil Mass. 

 
30th Dec. (Sun): Feast of the Holy Family. 
         8.45 a.m.—Mass (English/Italian).  

         10.30 a.m.—Mass. 
 
31st Dec. (Mon): 9.15 a.m.—Mass of Thanksgiving for 2018 & Blessings for 2019. 

 
1st Jan. (Tue): New Year's Day 2019.  
       9.15 a.m.—Mass. 
 

5th Jan. (Sat): Feast of the Epiphany. 
      6.30 p.m.—Vigil Mass. 
 

6th Jan. (Sun): Feast of the Epiphany. 
       8.45 a.m.—Mass (English/Italian).  
       10.30 a.m.—Mass. 

Christmas  

blessings to all 

in our  

community 


